U.S. District Court Southern District of New York (Foley Square) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:23-cv-08756-VSB

The New York Times Company v. Federal Bureau Of Investigation Assigned to: Judge Vernon S. Broderick Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

<u>Plaintiff</u>

The New York Times Company

Date Filed: 10/05/2023 Jury Demand: None Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of Information Act Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

represented by David Edward McCraw

The New York Times Company (10018) 620 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10018 (212) 556–4031 Fax: (212) 556–1009 Email: <u>mccraw@nytimes.com</u> *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED*

V.

Defendant

Federal Bureau Of Investigation

represented by Peter Max Aronoff

United States Attorney's Office for the SDNY 86 Chambers Street New York, NY 10007 212–637–2697 Fax: 212–637–2686 Email: <u>peter.aronoff@usdoj.gov</u> *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED*

Sarah Sheive Normand

U.S. Attorney's Office, SDNY (86 Chambers St.) 86 Chambers Street New York, NY 10007 (212) 637–2200 Fax: (212) 637–2686 Email: <u>sarah.normand@usdoj.gov</u> *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED*

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
10/05/2023	<u>1</u>	COMPLAINT against Federal Bureau Of Investigation. (Filing Fee \$ 402.00, Receipt Number ANYSDC–28387367)Document filed by The New York Times Company(McCraw, David) (Entered: 10/05/2023)
10/05/2023	<u>2</u>	CIVIL COVER SHEET filed(McCraw, David) (Entered: 10/05/2023)
10/05/2023	<u>3</u>	REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SUMMONS as to Federal Bureau of Investigation, re: <u>1</u> Complaint. Document filed by The New York Times Company(McCraw, David) (Entered: 10/05/2023)
10/05/2023	<u>4</u>	RULE 7.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT. No Corporate Parent. Document filed by The New York Times Company(McCraw, David) (Entered: 10/05/2023)
10/06/2023		CASE OPENING INITIAL ASSIGNMENT NOTICE: The above–entitled action is assigned to Judge Vernon S. Broderick. Please download and review the Individual

		Practices of the assigned District Judge, located at <u>https://nysd.uscourts.gov/judges/district-judges</u> . Attorneys are responsible for providing courtesy copies to judges where their Individual Practices require such. Please download and review the ECF Rules and Instructions, located at <u>https://nysd.uscourts.gov/rules/ecf-related-instructions</u> (pc) (Entered: 10/06/2023)
10/06/2023		Magistrate Judge Sarah L. Cave is so designated. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 636(c) and Fed. R. Civ. P. 73(b)(1) parties are notified that they may consent to proceed before a United States Magistrate Judge. Parties who wish to consent may access the necessary form at the following link: https://nysd.uscourts.gov/sites/default/files/2018-06/AO-3.pdf. (pc) (Entered: 10/06/2023)
10/06/2023		Case Designated ECF. (pc) (Entered: 10/06/2023)
10/06/2023	<u>5</u>	ELECTRONIC SUMMONS ISSUED as to Federal Bureau Of Investigation(pc) (Entered: 10/06/2023)
11/13/2023	<u>6</u>	CONSENT LETTER MOTION for Extension of Time to File Answer addressed to Judge Vernon S. Broderick from Sarah Normand dated 11/13/2023. Document filed by Federal Bureau Of Investigation(Aronoff, Peter) (Entered: 11/13/2023)
11/14/2023	7	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE by Sarah Sheive Normand on behalf of Federal Bureau Of Investigation(Normand, Sarah) (Entered: 11/14/2023)
11/15/2023	<u>8</u>	ORDER: granting <u>6</u> Letter Motion for Extension of Time to Answer re <u>6</u> CONSENT LETTER MOTION for Extension of Time to File Answer. addressed to Judge Vernon S. Broderick from Sarah Normand dated 11/13/2023. Application Granted. Defendant shall respond to Plaintiff's complaint by February 12, 2024. SO ORDERED. Federal Bureau Of Investigation answer due 2/12/2024. (Signed by Judge Vernon S. Broderick on 11/14/2023) (ama) (Entered: 11/15/2023)
02/12/2024	2	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(i) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, the plaintiff(s) and or their counsel(s), hereby give notice that the above–captioned action is voluntarily dismissed, with prejudice and without costs against the defendant(s) Federal Bureau Of Investigation. Document filed by The New York Times Company. Proposed document to be reviewed and processed by Clerk's Office staff (No action required by chambers)(McCraw, David) (Entered: 02/12/2024)